

LARQ

Purify. Track- Self-cleaning.

Travel Sleeve

User Manual



Hello there

LARQ was started with a simple vision where innovative technology can be combined with inspirational design to help people access pristine drinking water easily and sustainably. You are what you drink, so drink brilliantly. Our products look as good as they make you feel. These are the most beautiful hydration products in the world that make it easy to make a healthier and sustainable choice, anytime and anywhere.

Product features

- Designed for on-the-go lifestyle
- Made of fuss-free neoprene material
- Features an easy-carry leather strap
- Compatible with LARQ Bottle PureVis™, LARQ Bottle Movement PureVis™, LARQ Bottle Filtered, LARQ Bottle Twist Top, and LARQ Bottle Flip Top

Sizing

Medium

- LARQ Bottle PureVis™ 17oz / 500ml
- LARQ Bottle Filtered 17oz / 500ml
- LARQ Bottle Twist Top 17oz / 500ml
- LARQ Bottle Flip Top 17oz / 500ml
- LARQ Bottle Movement PureVis™ 24oz / 710ml

Large

- LARQ Bottle PureVis™ 25oz / 740ml
- LARQ Bottle Filtered 25oz / 740ml
- LARQ Bottle Twist Top, or LARQ Bottle Flip Top 25oz / 740ml
- LARQ Bottle Movement PureVis™ 32oz / 950ml

How to use

Slide the Travel Sleeve onto PureVis™, Filtered, Twist Top, or Flip Top Bottles for added convenience and protection from bumps and nicks

How to clean

Spot clean or wipe with a damp cloth. Do not machine wash or soak in water as that may damage the handle!

Warranty

We offer a 1-year limited warranty to repair or replace any defective material or component. It does not cover any issues due to normal wear and tear, misuse, or loss/theft of the product. (2-year warranty where local regulations stipulate).

We're here to help

Register for our warranty program at livelarq.com/register and you'll also receive special offers and expedited service.

Have questions about the LARQ products?

Head over to livelarq.com/support for FAQs or contact our customer support team at hello@livelarq.com.

Love LARQ?

Us too. Share a photo of your LARQ product with us and we'll post it!

@livelarq #DrinkBrilliantly

LARQ

Purify. Track- Self-cleaning.

Travel Sleeve

Bedienungsanleitung



Hallo

LARQ nahm seinen Anfang mit der einfachen Vision, innovative Technologie mit einem inspirierenden Design zu kombinieren, um Menschen einen einfachen und nachhaltigen Zugang zu sauberem Trinkwasser zu ermöglichen. Man ist, was man trinkt, trinken Sie also besser. Unsere Produkte sehen nicht nur gut aus, sie geben Ihnen auch ein gutes Gefühl. Dies sind die weltweit schönsten Produkte für eine optimale Versorgung mit Wasser. Sie machen es einfach, jederzeit und überall eine gesündere und nachhaltigere Wahl zu treffen.

Produktmerkmale

- Entwickelt für alle, die viel unterwegs sind
- Hergestellt aus unkompliziertem Neoprenmaterial
- Mit Lederriemen für einfaches Tragen
- Kompatibel mit LARQ Bottle PureVis™, LARQ Bottle Movement PureVis™, LARQ Bottle Filtered, LARQ Bottle Twist Top und LARQ Bottle Flip Top

Größe

Medium

- LARQ Bottle PureVis™ 17oz /500ml
- LARQ Bottle Filtered 17oz /500ml
- LARQ Bottle Twist Top 17oz /500ml
- LARQ Bottle Flip Top 17oz /500ml
- LARQ Bottle Movement PureVis™ 24oz / 710ml

Groß

- LARQ Bottle PureVis™ 25oz /740ml
- LARQ Bottle Filtered 25oz /740ml
- LARQ Bottle Twist Top, or LARQ Bottle Flip Top 25oz /740ml
- LARQ Bottle Movement PureVis™ 32oz / 950ml

Verwendung

Schieben Sie den Travel Sleeve auf die PureVis™, Filtered, Twist Top oder Flip Top Flasche für zusätzlichen Komfort und zum Schutz vor Stößen und Dellen

Reinigung

Flecken reinigen oder Hülle mit einem feuchten Tuch abwischen. Nicht in der Maschine waschen oder in Wasser eintauchen, da dies den Trageriemen beschädigen könnte!

Garantie

Wir bieten eine einjährige beschränkte Garantie für die Reparatur oder den Austausch von Materialmängeln oder defekten Komponenten. Die Garantie deckt keine Probleme aufgrund von normaler Abnutzung, Missbrauch oder Verlust/Diebstahl des Produkts ab. (2 Jahre Garantie, wenn lokale Vorschriften dies vorschreiben).

Wir sind hier, um zu helfen

Registrieren Sie sich für unser Garantieprogramm unter livelarq.com/register und Sie erhalten außerdem Sonderangebote und einen beschleunigten Service.

Haben Sie Fragen zum LARQ-produkts? Besuchen Sie livelarq.com/support für FAQs oder kontaktieren Sie unser Kundensupportteam unter hello@livelarq.com.

Lieben Sie LARQ?

Wir auch. Teilen Sie ein Foto Ihres LARQ-produkt mit uns und wir veröffentlichen es!

@livelarq #DrinkBrilliantly

LARQ

Purify. Track- Self-cleaning.

Travel Sleeve

Manuel d'utilisation



Bonjour

LARQ a été lancé avec une vision simple où une technologie innovante peut être associée avec un design inspirant pour aider les gens à accéder à une eau potable limpide facilement et de façon durable. Vous êtes ce que vous buvez, alors buvez intelligemment. Nos produits sont aussi biens qu'ils vous font vous sentir. Ce sont les plus beaux produits d'hydratation au monde qui permettent de faire facilement un choix plus sain et durable, à tout moment et en tout lieu.

Caractéristiques du produit

- Conçu pour un style de vie actif
- Fabriqué en néoprène
- Équipé d'une sangle en cuir facile à mettre
- Compatible avec LARQ Bottle PureVis™, LARQ Bottle Movement PureVis™, LARQ Bottle Filtered, LARQ Bottle Twist Top et LARQ Bottle Flip Top

Tailles

Moyenne

- LARQ Bottle PureVis™ 17oz / 500ml
- LARQ Bottle Filtered 17oz / 500ml
- LARQ Bottle Twist Top 17oz / 500ml
- LARQ Bottle Flip Top 17oz / 500ml
- LARQ Bottle Movement PureVis™ 24oz / 710ml

Grande

- LARQ Bottle PureVis™ 25oz / 740ml
- LARQ Bottle Filtered 25oz / 740ml
- LARQ Bottle Twist Top, or LARQ Bottle Flip Top 25oz / 740ml
- LARQ Bottle Movement PureVis™ 32oz / 950ml

Comment l'utiliser

Glissez le Travel Sleeve sur votre PureVis™, Filtered, Twist Top ou Flip Top pour protéger votre bouteille des chocs et des éraflures.

Comment le nettoyer

Nettoyez les tâches ou essuyez simplement avec un chiffon humide. Ne pas mettre dans une machine à laver, ni laisser tremper dans de l'eau afin de ne pas endommager la poignée!

Garantie

Nous offrons une garantie limitée de 1 an pour réparer ou remplacer tout matériau ou composant défectueux. La garantie ne couvre pas les problèmes dus à une usure normale, une mauvaise utilisation ou la perte ou le vol du produit.

Nous sommes là pour aider

Inscrivez-vous à notre programme de garantie sur livelarq.com/register et vous recevrez également des offres spéciales et un service accéléré.

Vous avez des questions sur les produits LARQ? Rendez-vous sur livelarq.com/support pour consulter notre FAQ ou contactez notre équipe d'assistance à la clientèle à l'adresse hello@livelarq.com.

Aimez-vous LARQ?

Nous aussi. Partagez avec nous une photo de votre produit LARQ et nous la publierons!

@livelarq #DrinkBrilliantly

LARQ

Purify. Track- Self-cleaning.

Travel Sleeve

Manual del Usuario



Hola

LARQ nació con una visión sencilla: combinar una tecnología innovadora con un diseño inspirador para ayudar a la gente a acceder al agua potable de forma fácil y sostenible. Eres lo que bebes, así que bebe de forma brillante. Nuestros productos tienen tan buen aspecto como te hacen sentir. Son los productos de hidratación más bonitos del mundo, que facilitan una elección más saludable y sostenible, en cualquier momento y lugar.

Características del producto

- Diseñado para un estilo de vida activo
- Fabricada con material de neopreno sin complicaciones
- Incluye una correa de piel fácil de llevar
- Compatible con la botella LARQ Bottle PureVis™, la botella LARQ Bottle Movement PureVis™, la botella LARQ Bottle Filtered, la botella LARQ Bottle Twist Top y la botella LARQ Bottle Flip Top.

Talla

Medio

- LARQ Bottle PureVis™ 17oz /500ml
- LARQ Bottle Filtered 17oz /500ml
- LARQ Bottle Twist Top 17oz /500ml
- LARQ Bottle Flip Top 17oz /500ml
- LARQ Bottle Movement PureVis™ 24oz / 710ml

Grande

- LARQ Bottle PureVis™ 25oz /740ml
- LARQ Bottle Filtered 25oz /740ml
- LARQ Bottle Twist Top, or LARQ Bottle Flip Top 25oz /740ml
- LARQ Bottle Movement PureVis™ 32oz / 950ml

Cómo utilizarlo

Desliza la funda de viaje Travel Sleeve sobre las botellas PureVis™, Filtered, Twist Top o Flip Top para mayor comodidad y protección contra golpes y arañazos.

Cómo limpiarlo

Limpia las manchas o pasa un paño húmedo. No lo laves a máquina ni lo sumerjas en agua, ¡podrías dañar el asa!

Garantía

Ofrecemos una garantía limitada de 1 año para reparar o sustituir cualquier material o componente defectuoso. No cubre ningún problema debido al desgaste normal, mal uso o pérdida/robo del producto. (2 años de garantía donde lo estipulen las normativas locales).

Estamos aquí para ayudar

¡Regístrese en nuestro programa de garantía en livelarq.com/register y también recibirá ofertas especiales y servicio acelerado!

¿Tiene preguntas sobre los productos LARQ? Diríjase a livelarq.com/support para ver las preguntas frecuentes o póngase en contacto con nuestro equipo de atención al cliente en hello@livelarq.com.

¿Amas LARQ?

Nosotros también. ¡Comparte con nosotros una foto de tu producto LARQ y la publicaremos!

@livelarq #DrinkBrilliantly

LARQ

Purify. Track- Self-cleaning.

Travel Sleeve

Manuale d'uso



Ciao!

LARQ ha un obiettivo semplice: unire la tecnologia innovativa al design per aiutare le persone ad avere accesso ad acqua di qualità in modo facile e sostenibile. Sei quello che bevi. Quindi, scegli il meglio I nostri prodotti sono fatti bene... E ti fanno sentire bene. I nostri prodotti sono quelli esteticamente più belli in tutto il settore; inoltre, agevolano abitudini sane e sostenibili, ovunque e in qualsiasi momento.

Caratteristiche del prodotto

- Progettato per stili di vita attivi
- Fatto in comodo neoprene
- Presenta una banda in pelle che agevola il trasporto
- Compatibile con LARQ Bottle PureVis™ LARQ Bottle Movement PureVis™ LARQ Bottle Filtered, LARQ Bottle Twist Top, e LARQ Bottle Flip Top

Dimensione

Media

- LARQ Bottle PureVis™ 17oz /500ml
- LARQ Bottle Filtered 17oz /500ml
- LARQ Bottle Twist Top 17oz /500ml
- LARQ Bottle Flip Top 17oz /500ml
- LARQ Bottle Movement PureVis™ 24oz / 710ml

Grande

- LARQ Bottle PureVis™ 25oz /740ml
- LARQ Bottle Filtered 25oz /740ml
- LARQ Bottle Twist Top, or LARQ Bottle Flip Top 25oz /740ml
- LARQ Bottle Movement PureVis™ 32oz / 950ml

Come usarlo

Fai scorrere Travel Sleeve su bottiglie PureVis™, Filtered, Twist Top, o Flip Top per aumentare la comodità e la protezione contro urti e graffi.

Come pulirlo

Elimina le macchie o passa con un panno umido Non lavare il lavatrice o immergere in acqua in quanto il manico potrebbe rovinarsi!

Garanzia

Offriamo una garanzia illimitata di 1 anno per riparare o sostituire qualsiasi materia o pezzo difettoso. Non copre problemi derivanti dalla normale usura, dall'uso improprio o la perdita/il furto del prodotto. (2 anni di garanzia in presenza di regolamenti locali in tal senso).

Siamo qui per aiutare.

Registrati per il nostro programma di garanzia su livelarq.com/register e riceverai anche offerte speciali e servizio rapido.

Hai domande sui prodotti LARQ? Vai su livelarq.com/support per le domande frequenti o contatta il nostro team di supporto clienti su hello@livelarq.com.

Ami LARQ?

Anche noi. Condividi con noi una foto del tuo prodotto LARQ e la pubblicheremo!

@livelarq #DrinkBrilliantly